REHEARSAL SCHEDULE
for Shrek and the Peacock Choir

(Sixth Grade)

Please refer to the scenes and parts listed on the cover page and highlight your
rehearsal days below. Up-to-date information can be found at:

www.itasca10.org/shrek

Wednesday, February 21
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Thursday, February 22
(7:30 PM)
Monday, February 26

(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Tuesday, February 27
(2:55 - 4:15 PM)

Wednesday, February 28
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Thursday, February 29
(2:55 - 4:15 PM)

Tuesday, March 5
(2:55 - 4:15 PM)

Wednesday, March 6
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)
Thursday, March 7
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)
Thursday, March 7
(8:05 AM)

Thursday, March 7

Choir only, Three Little Pigs, Captain
(Music Room)

Choir Concert
(Gymnasium)

Scene 1
(Music Room)

Scene 4
(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss volleyball)

Scene 2
(Music Room)

Scene 4
(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss volleyball)

Scenes 7 and 8
(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss volleyball)

Sixth Grade Choir (choir only)
(Music Room)

Full Choir (all grades)
(Music Room)

Full Cast and Crew Pictures for Yearbook
(Gymnasium)

Scene 7 and 8



(2:55 - 4:15 PM)

Friday, March 8
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Saturday, March 9
(12:00 PM - 3:00 PM)

Monday, March 11
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Monday, March 11
(2:55 - 4:15 PM)

Tuesday, March 12
(2:55 - 4:15 PM)

Wednesday, March 13
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Wednesday, March 13
(2:55 - 4:15 PM)

Thursday, March 14
(2:55 - 4:15 PM)

Friday, March 15
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Monday, March 18
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Tuesday, March 19
(2:55 - 4:15 PM)

Wednesday, March 20
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Thursday, March 21
(2:55 - 4:15 PM)

(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss volleyball)

Scene 1
(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss band)

Choir Contest — Choir only
(Indian Trail Junior High, Addison, IL)

Scene 5
(Cafeteria)

Scene 2
(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss volleyball)

Scenes 7, 8, and 11
(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss volleyball)

Scene 7, 8, 11
(Cafeteria)

Scenes 9 and 10
(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss volleyball)

Scenes 7, 8, and 11
(Cafeteria)

Scene 1
(Music Room) (Don’t miss band)

Scenes 12 and Curtain Calls
(Music Room)

Scenes 2, 3 and 4
(Cafeteria)

Scene 5
(Music Room)

Scenes 7, 8, 9, Curtain Calls — FULL CAST
(Cafeteria)



Friday, March 22
(2:55 - 4:15 PM)

Scenes 10 and 11
(Cafeteria)

Wednesday, March 27
(2:55 - 4:15 PM)

Tap Dancing Rats (during spring break)
(Cafeteria) Let Mr. Travis know if you will be out of town

Thursday, March 28
(2:55 - 4:15 PM)

Tap Dancing Rats (during spring break)
(Cafeteria) Let Mr. Travis know if you will be out of town

Tuesday, April 2
(2:55 - 4:30 PM)

Wednesday, April 3
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Wednesday, April 3
(2:55 - 4:30 PM)

Thursday, April 4
(2:55 - 4:30 PM)

Monday, April 8
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Monday, April 8
(2:55 - 4:00 PM)

Tuesday, April 9
(2:55 - 4:30 PM)

Wednesday, April 10
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Wednesday, April 10
(2:55 - 4:30 PM)

Thursday, April 11
(2:55 - 4:30 PM)

Thursday, April 11
(Report at 6:45 PM)

FULL CAST, ALL GRADES (Megamix)
(Cafeteria) also Finale and I’'m A Believer

Scenes 1 and 2
(Cafeteria)

FULL CAST, ALL GRADES (Megamix)
(Cafeteria) also Finale and I’'m A Believer

FULL CAST, ALL GRADES (Megamix)
(Cafeteria) also Finale and I’'m A Believer

Scenes 5,7 and 8
(Stage)

Tap Dancing Rats
(Cafeteria)

FULL CAST, ALL GRADES (Megamix)
(Cafeteria)

Scene 9 and 11
(Stage)

FULL CAST, ALL GRADES (Megamix)
(Cafeteria)

FULL CAST, ALL GRADES (Megamix)
(Gym)

Fine and Applied Arts Show Performance
Performance begins at 7:15 p.m.

Megamix Performance (Peacock Gymnasium)

ALL LINES MEMORIZED



Saturday, April 13
(8:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.)
(Bring a lunch and drink!)

Monday, April 15
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Tuesday, April 16
(2:55 - 4:30 PM)

Wednesday, April 17
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Thursday, April 18
(2:55 - 4:30 PM)

Saturday, April 20
(8:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.)
(Bring a lunch and drink!)

Monday, April 22
(During school)

Tuesday, April 23
(During school)

Wednesday, April 24
(During school)

Friday, April 26

(After school)

Saturday, April 27

(School opens at 4:30 P.M.)

Saturday, April 27
(9:00 — 10:30 PM)
Note:

Full Cast and Crew Rehearsal All Scenes
(You will need to arrange a ride to and from school)
(Stage) Snacks will be for sale

Scenes 12 and Curtain Calls
(Stage)

Scenes 11,12,1,2, 3,4
(Stage)

Scenes 5, 7, and 8
(Stage)

7,8,9,10, 11,12
(Stage)

Full Technical/Dress Rehearsal All Scenes
(You will need to arrange a ride to and from school)
(Stage) Snacks will be for sale

PERFORMANCE 12:30 PM FOR FRANZEN
REPORT AT 12:00 PM

PERFORMANCE 9:45 AM FOR BENSON and SENIORS
REPORT AT 9:15 AM

PERFORMANCE 12:30 PM FOR PEACOCK and ST. LUKE’S
REPORT AT 11:30 AM

PERFORMANCE 7:00 P.M. OPEN TO PUBLIC
MAKE-UP CALLS BEGIN AT 5:00 P.M.
ALL CREW CALLS AT 6:30 P.M.

PERFORMANCE 7:00 P.M. OPEN TO PUBLIC
MAKE-UP CALLS BEGIN AT 5:00 P.M.
ALL CREW CALLS AT 6:30 P.M.

Cast and crew party following final performance
(Peacock cafeteria)

e Schedule is subject to change.

¢ Advance notice will be given.



